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Powsrs of the NECOBSATY for the govd government and well being of suid

coungil town ; to prescribe their duties, and detevmine the period ot

their appointment und the feea they shall be entitled to re-

veive fur theiv respective se1vives, when the same is nut pro-

vided for by law, and require of them o trkean vath of ollice

previous to enlering upon the duties of their respeelive oflices,

and may require of them a bund with security, conditioned

for the (aithlul performanee of the dutics of their respective

offices. Tho Town Couneil shall al=u have power to fix, for

the violations of the by-luws and ordinnnees of the corporu-

tion, rcasvnable fines and penalties : F*rorisid, That such by-

lawa and ondinances be not incunsistent with tiie cunstiintion

and laws of this State. Aad Lrovided, nlso, That no by-lawe

or ordinances of said corporation shall take effeet or be in

force until the samo shall have Leen posted in three pablic

placey in said town, at least ten Jays, and the certificate of

the Clerk entered upon the Records of anid Fown Couneil

shull be deemed and taken ax guiticient evidence of euch
publicvation,

See, 9. This Aot shall take efivet and be in force from amd

after its prasage,
HEORUE BRATILEY,
¥peaker of the 1louse of Representatives.
RICIARD i, MURPHY,
President pro /e of the Sennte.
ArrnovEn—June tenth, mne thousanl cight hnmtred amnd

fifty-vight.
HENRY 1L SIBLEY.
Secrerany’s Orrick, Minnesota,
June 10, 1858,
1 heroby cortify the [oregoing to Le w frue copy of the
original on file in this office.
Fravcid Baases, Seccetary ol State
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CHAPTER CLXXXIIL

An Aot to amend the Charter of' the Uity of Shakoyee,
upproved Hay 23, A. 1), [.-:.-',‘.'5,, v Btr

¥ceron 1. Amendment o Chapter twenty-thres, Extra darsion Laws of
16T, repealityg a Cluwso refating t Uconses,

e it enacled by the Lagisiature of the State of Minnesntu ;

sgerrox 1. That go much of Chapter four, Socticn 1w,
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be, and is hereby repealed; * Provided, That the license for 4 meniment ta
%o dealing in spirituous vinous, fermented, mixed or intoxi-chsp 3extrs
cating liguors, shall be at least one hundred dollars & year, Jasr'™ laws of
and so much higher as the Council shall direct,” and insert:
* Provided, That no license be granted for a term of less
than one year, and ghall not exceed the sum of cne hundred
dollare for every such liconse so granted by the said City
Oouncil, nor less than twenty-five dollars.”

8xc. 2. This Act shall take effeot from and after its pas-

sage.
e GEORGE BRADLEY,
Spoaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senata.
Arrrovxp—August the twelfth, one thousand eight handred

und fifty-sight.
o OENRY H. SIBLEY.
Sxceerary’s Ornor, Minnesota,
August 13, 1858,
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in thin office,
Fraxors Bassen, Secretary of State,

CHAPTER CLXXXIIT.

An Ack to amend An Adt to provide for the Construction,
of the Oanon Falls and St. Paul Road, approved
arch 90, 1858,

Sxorronl. Amendment o Baotion three, of Chapter twenty-aixth, relating
Lo payment of espenses.
1. Repeal of g portlon of Hestlon rouaoft‘ho same Chapier, con-

oerning the issol ofctmntio
- B mm-ndemhmd ad, to be In secordange with
existingy laws.

Beit emacled by the Legislature of the Siats of Minnesots :

Seorrox 1. That Beotion three (8), of said Act is 8o
smended that said Bection shall read as follows, to Wit seteras s
% That each sounty fhrr::ﬁh which said road shall pass ghall
pay the expenses incu in locating and constructing that
portion of said road in each county respectively.”
8zo. 8. That so much of Section four (4), of said Act as



